, am PIO-1595 (Adapted)	08-26	3-2002	_	U.S. DEPARTM	IENT OF COMMERCE
3-13-96			ŗ		ent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1022 tents and Trademar	00863 ks. Please re	cord the attac	ched original documents	or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
Tai-Shan Liao Min-Li Chen S/19/52		Name: Precision Instrument Development Center National Science Council			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Address:	20 R&D Road VI, Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial Park		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		City:	Hsinchu		
		Country: Taiwan			
		Postal Code	e: 300, R.O.C	C.	
		Additional	name(s) & ac	ldress(es) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): Patent No.(s): /0/223/38 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 19, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Malvern U. Griffin, III Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00			
C3/2002 40HMED1 00000159 19283138 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Paten	ng deposited with t	he United Sta	ites Postal Se	rvice as first class mail	in an addressed to:
		, <u>.</u>	.	Total number of p	
Reg. No. 38,899 Attorney Docket No. 19730-0001 Mail documents to be recorded with required	Mulu-U. (Sig		Box Assig	Date: August 19,	2002

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable of	consideration the reasint of which is hereby.				
acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
(1) Tai-Shan Liao, Ming-Li Chen					
Tai - Show Ligo M. HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	ing-Li Chen				
	the contract of the contract o				
(2) <u>Precision Instrument Development Center National Science Council</u> having a place of business at					
(3) 20 R&D Road VI, Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.					
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled					
(4) DRIVER FOR AMPLIFYING OPERATION					
which application was:					
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	August 12, 2002				
(b) filed on (5b)					
and assigned Serial No.					
including any and all United States letters Pate and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues,					
application and patents, and the right to all be					
the protection of industrial property and applica					
It is hereby authorized and requested that of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said As or its designee.	the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all ssignee, its assigns or its successors in interest				
Upon said consideration, it is further agr but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applica generally do everything possible which said A securing and maintaining patent protection as p	ations; execute all rightful other papers; and assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in				
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)				
August 12, 2002	Tou - Shan Liao Tai-Shan Liao				
August 12, 2002	Ming-Li Chen Ming-Li Chen				
WITNESSES:					

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0967